## BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT TO THE TULARE COUNTY COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER BOARD

**Resolution No. 2018-0589** 

UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISOR <u>SHUKLIAN</u>, SECONDED BY SUPERVISOR <u>ENNIS</u>, THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AT AN OFFICIAL MEETING HELD <u>JULY 17</u>, <u>2018</u>, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: SUPERVISORS CROCKER, VANDER POEL, SHUKLIAN, WORTHLEY,

AND ENNIS

NOES: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE



ATTEST: MICHAEL C. SPATA

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY:

Deputy Clerk

Appointed Diana Saechao to the Health Care Seat to the Tulare County Community Health Center Board for a term ending April 18, 2020.